Paper No

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD FITBIT, INC., Petitioner, V. LOGANTREE LP, Patent Owner IPR2017-00256

JOINT REQUEST TO TREAT AGREEMENT AS BUSINESS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION UNDER 35 U.S.C. § 317(b) AND 37 C.F.R. 42.74(c)

Patent 6,059,576



Pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 317(b) and 37 C.F.R. § 42.74(c), Petitioner Fitbit, Inc. and Patent Owner LoganTree LP jointly request that Exhibit FTBT-1024—a true copy of the written Settlement Agreement between the parties referenced in the Joint Motion to Terminate Proceeding—be treated as business confidential information and be kept separate from the public files of the involved patent. The parties hereby certify that, to the best of their knowledge, the documents sought to be protected have not been made publicly available.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: March 13, 2017 /Andrew S. Ehmke/

Andrew S. Ehmke Lead Counsel for Petitioner Reg. No. 50,271 HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP

Tel: (214) 651-5116

Dated: March 13, 2017 /William H. Mandir/

William H. Mandir Reg. No. 32,156 Lead Counsel for Patent Owner SUGHRUE MION PLLC

Tel: (202) 663-7458

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies, in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), that service was made on the Patent Owner as detailed below.

Date of service March 13, 2017

Manner of service Electronic Mail

Documents served Joint Request To Treat Agreement As Business Confidential

Information Under 35 U.S.C. § 317(b) and 37 C.F.R. §

42.74(c)

Persons served William H. Mandir (wmandir@sughrue.com)

Chandran B. Iyer (cbiyer@ sughrue.com)
Carl J. Pellegrini (cpellegrini@sughrue.com)

SUGHRUE MION PLLC c/o William H. Mandir. 2100 Pennsylvania Ave NW

Suite 800

Washington, DC 20037

<u>/Andrew S. Ehmke/</u>

Andrew S. Ehmke Lead Counsel for Petitioner Reg. No. 50,271 HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP

